6/23/03
PAS090, 120, 150
 COMMERCIALPAS SERIES
7- 1/2 to 12- 1/2 Ton
Commercial Package Electric Cooling Units
Standard--Efficiency Single Package Rooftop Units with:
� Pre--painted galvanized steel cabinet for long life and quality
appearance

Guide Specs 20. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Table of Contents
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER P A S 090 H 000 A
PRODUCT FAMILY Sales Code
Package Units
OPTIONS
TYPE
H= Heat Pump G = Gas/Electric
A = Air Conditioner VOLTAGE / PHASE / HERTZ
H = 208/230--3--60
DESIGN SERIES L = 460--3--60 S = 575--3--60
COOLING CAPACITY (NOMINAL BTUH)
090 = 7--1/2 120 = 10 Ton
150 = 12--1/2 Ton
3
UNIT SPECIFICATIONS (Legend on Next Page) MODELS
COOLING PAS090H PAS090L PAS090S PAS120H PAS120L PAS120S PAS150H PAS150L PAS150S
ARI Rated Capacity Btuh (Net) 84,000 115,000 142,000
Nominal Tons 7--1/2 10 12--1/2
Standard CFM 2800 4000 4500
EER 8.9 8.9 8.8
IPLV 9.25 9.25 9.1
Sound Rating (Bels) 8.7 8.8 8.7
Unit Weight (lbs. / kg) 755 / 342 915 / 415 930 / 422
ELECTRICAL PAS090H PAS090L PAS090S PAS120H PAS120L PAS120S PAS150H PAS150L PAS150S
Volts/ 3 Phase/ 60Hertz 208/230 460 575 208/230 460 575 208/230 460 575
Voltage Range Min/Max 187 / 254 414 / 508 518 / 632 187 / 254 414 / 508 518 / 632 187 / 254 414 / 508 518 / 632
Power Supply MCA 40.1 / 40.1 18.4 14.9 43.1 / 43.1 21.0 17.9 65.2 / 65.2 29.6 23.6
Power Supply MOCP* 45 / 45 20 20 50 / 50 25 20 70 / 70 ** 40 30
COMPRESSOR RECIPROCATING RECIPROCATING SCROLL
Quantity 2 (CR42K6) 2 (GR20KN) 2 (SR*752AE)
Oil (Oz.) 42 ea 54 ea 54 ea
RLA / LRA 14.0 / 91.0 6.4 / 42.0 5.2 / 39.0 15.8 / 130 7.9 / 64.0 6.6 / 52.0 23 / 146.0 10.4 / 73.0 8.3 / 58.4
REFRIGERANT TYPE R-22
Expansion Device Fixed Orifice Metering Device
Operating Charge....lb. oz....Circuit 1 4 -- 13 7 -- 3 8 -- 10
...Circuit 2 4 -- 14 7 -- 13 8 -- 6
CONDENSER FAN Propeller Type
Nominal CFM 6400 7000 7000
Quantity..Diameter (In.) 2...22 2...22 2...22
Motor Hp...RPM 1/4...1100 1/4...1100 1/4...1100
Watts Input (Total) 600 600 600
FLA 1.4 0.7 0.7 1.4 0.7 0.7 1.4 0.7 0.7
CONDENSER COIL Enhanced Copper Tubes, Aluminum Lanced fins
Rows...Fin/In. 1...17 2...17 2...17
Total Face Area (Sq. Ft..) 20.50 20.47 25.0
EVAPORATOR COIL Enhanced Copper Tubes, Aluminum Double Wavy Fins
Rows...Fins/Inche 3...15 3...15 4...15
Total Face Area (sq. ft.) 8.0 10.0 11.1
EVAPORATOR FAN Centrifugal Type
Quantity...Size (in.) 1...15 x 15 1...15 x 15 1...15 x 15
Type Drive Belt Belt Belt
Nominal CFM 3000 4000 5000
Max. Continuous Brake Horsepower 2.4 2.4 3.7
FLA--208--230/460/575V 5.8/2.6/2.6 5.8/2.6/2.6 10.6/4.8/4.8
Motor Frame Size 56 56 56
Fan RPM Range 590--840 685--935 860--1080
Motor Bearing Ball Ball Ball
Maximum Allowable RPM 2100 2100 2100
Motor Pulley Pitch / Diameter Min/Max. (in.) 2.4 / 3.4 2.8 / 3.8 4.0 / 5.0
Motor Shaft Diameter (in.) 5/8 5/8 7/8
Fan Pulley Pitch Diam (in) 7.0 7.0 8.0
Belt, Quantitiy...Type... Length (in.) 1...A...49 1...A...49 1...A...52
Pulley Center Line Distance (in) 16.75--19.25 15.85--17.50 15.85--17.50
Speed Change per Full Turn of Movable Pulley
Flange (RPM)
50 50 44
Pulley Max. full Turns From Closed Postion 5 5 5
Factory Setting 5 5 5